



1. **Question** - Is there a model number on the 4 lights that are needed?

**Response** – The lights need to meet the specifications provided in the Technical Specifications, page 90.

2. **Question** - Why is WMATA specifying a fluorescent fixture and not an LED fixture?

**Response** – LED lights and components are currently being tested but have not been approved by WMATA engineers for use throughout the WMATA tunnel system.

3. **Question** – What is the kelvin color for the 28w lamps?

**Response** – The T5 lamps (28W) are 4100K